NORTHWESTERN NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN

LEGAL NOTICE

NORTHWESTERN NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN ORDERED LIQUIDATED ON MAY 2, 2019

Northwestern National Insurance Company of Milwaukee, Wisconsin (Northwestern National), a Wisconsin domiciled property and casualty company, with its main administrative office at 8200 Beckett Park Drive, Suite 201, West Chester, Ohio 45069, and its statutory home office at 33 East Main Street, Suite 900, Madison, Wisconsin 53703, was ordered to be liquidated by the Dane County Circuit Court, State of Wisconsin, on May 2, 2019. The Court appointed Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, Mark V. Afable, and his successors in office, and Amy J. Malm as Special Deputy Liquidator.

Under § 645.43, Wis. Stat., all insurance policies issued by Northwestern National will be terminated on the earliest of the following dates:

- (a) 15 days from the date of entry of the liquidation order; or
- (b) The normal date for the expiration of coverage; or
- (c) Until Northwestern National has replaced the insurance coverage with equivalent insurance in another insurer; or
- (d) Until the Liquidator has effected a transfer of the policy obligation pursuant to § 645.46(8), which ever time is less.

The Liquidation Order established a claims filing deadline of November 2, 2019 for all potential claimants against Northwestern National and its insureds. Claimants are required to file any claims on the approved proof of claim form, which may be obtained by writing the Special Deputy Liquidator, c/o Northwestern National Insurance Company of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, P. O. Box 7873, Madison, Wisconsin 53707. Persons with questions may also write to the Special Deputy Liquidator at the above address or email ocinnicliquidation@wisconsin.gov.